Other receivables BDT 	10,032,580	  18,126,807

Intercompany receivables BDT  -   371,200,000

Deposit BDT 	1,701,589	  1,232,980

Cash and cash equivalents (except cash in hand) BDT 	2,261,056,943	  1,998,555,030

	6,418,451,640	  6,220,687,867

Foreign currency denominated liabilities

Loans and borrowings EURO  -   8,359,515,653

Loans and borrowings BDT  -   -

Redeemable preference shares BDT 	2,365,539,624	  799,731,782

Trade payables BDT 	2,303,849,732	  2,359,047,326

Other payables and accruals BDT 	528,480,601	  421,347,991

Intercompany payables BDT 	4,155,914	  107,013,675

	5,202,025,871	  12,046,656,427

Net	exposure	-	assets/(liabilities) 	1,216,425,769	  (5,825,968,561)

ii)	 Foreign	exchange	rate	sensitivity	analysis	for	foreign	currency	expenditures

A reasonably possible change of 3% in foreign currencies at 30 June 2020 and 30 June 2019 would have increased/ (decreased) equity
and profit or loss of the Group (except the entities whose functional currency is USD) by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

Particulars
Profit/(loss) Equity

 Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening

30 June 2020

3% movement 	15,668,103	 	(15,668,103) 	15,668,103	 	(15,668,103)

Exchange rate sensitivity 	15,668,103	 	(15,668,103) 	15,668,103	 	(15,668,103)

30 June 2019

3% movement  (152,978,570)  152,978,570  (152,978,570)  152,978,570

Exchange rate sensitivity  (152,978,570)  152,978,570  (152,978,570)  152,978,570

For the entities whose functional currency is USD, the impact of 3% change in foreign currencies at 30 June 2020 and 30 June 2019 has
been analysed below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

SUMMIT POWER LIMITED

Summit Power Limited
Annual Report 2019-20154

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Figures in BDT

Particulars
Profit/(loss) Equity

 Strengthening  Weakening  Strengthening  Weakening

30 June 2020

3% movement 	36,492,773	 	(36,492,773) 	36,492,773	 	(36,492,773)

Exchange rate sensitivity 	36,492,773	 	(36,492,773) 	36,492,773	 	(36,492,773)

30 June 2019

3% movement  (174,779,057)  174,779,057  (174,779,057)  174,779,057

Exchange rate sensitivity  (174,779,057)  174,779,057  (174,779,057)  174,779,057

The following significant exchange rates are applicable:

FY 2020 FY 2019

Average rate Closing rate Average rate Closing rate

USD 	84.7861	 	84.8500	  84.0255  84.5000

EURO 	93.6480	  95.1927  95.8659  96.0723

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that arises due to changes in interest rates on borrowings. Local loans are not significantly affected by fluctuations
in interest rates, as they are secured in fixed rates. Foreign loans and borrowings are affected by fluctuations in floating interest rates. However,
such exposures to floating interest rates are adequately mitigated by way of entering interest rate swaps. See note 27.4.

The interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments is as follows:

Particulars 30 June 2020 30 June 2019